
Changes to your refuse collections over the holiday period

Christmas and New Year
Refuse Collections

From Christmas Day, Tuesday 25th December recycling and refuse collection dates will
change as detailed below - please make a note of the date changes and put your refuse
and recycling out on your property boundary by 7am on your revised collection days.

From Monday 14th January – all collections return to normal
Please note that these dates may be subject to change in the event of extreme weather conditions which could disrupt
refuse collections. For all the latest news on refuse collections please visit www.milton-keynes.gov.uk/recycling and
click on Collection Service Updates. 

Alternatively, sign up for our free email and text messaging service via our website which will remind you of the
above date changes and also alert you if these are subject to further change due to events beyond our control.

Christmas and New Year opening at our Community Recycling Centres

Our three Community Recycling Centres at Bleak Hall, New Bradwell and
Newport Pagnell are open during the winter months from 8am – 5pm
with the exception of the following days:

Christmas Eve 8am – 1pm
Christmas Day closed all day
Boxing Day closed all day
New Year’s Eve 8am – 1pm
New Year’s Day closed all day

For all the latest news from Milton Keynes Council follow us on Twitter            @mkcouncil

www.milton-keynes.gov.uk/recycling
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Normal collection day Revised collection day

Week following Christmas
Monday 24th December No Change
Tuesday 25th December Thursday 27th December
Wednesday 26th December Friday 28th December
Thursday 27th December Saturday 29th December
Friday 28th December Monday 31st December

First week of January
Monday 31st December Wednesday 2nd January
Tuesday 1st January Thursday 3rd January
Wednesday 2nd January Friday 4th January
Thursday 3rd January Saturday 5th January
Friday 4th January Monday 7th January

Normal collection day Revised collection day

Second week of January
Monday 7th January Tuesday 8th January
Tuesday 8th January Wednesday 9th January
Wednesday 9th January Thursday 10th January
Thursday 10th January Friday 11th January
Friday 11th January Saturday 12th January


